

## American Pacific Borates Limited Selects Matrix Service to Construct Fort Cady Borate Mine Facility

February 8, 2021

TULSA, Cika., Feb. 08, 2021 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) – Matrix Service Company (Nasday: MTRX) announced today that its subsidiary, Matrix Service Inc. ("Matrix Service") has been selected by American Pacific Borates Limited ("American Pacific" Brase of construction of its Fort Cady Borate Mine Facility in southern
California. When completed, Phase One A is targeted by produce 20,000 short tons per arrunn (spa) of potassium sulfate and 3,000 sign of borit cadd, with amounts increasing in subsequent phase.

"We are externelly proud to have been selected by American Pacific for the construction of this critical infrastructure, which will expand their ability to provide the market with these important industrial components," said Matrix Service Company CEO John R. Hewitt. "We look forward to helping them achieve their objectives by delivering this project safely, with the highest quality, on time and on budgest."

Construction for this phase is expected to begin in the first quarter of calendar 2021.

Matrix Service Company (Nasdar, MTRX), through its subsidiaries, is a leading North American industrial engineering and construction contractor headquartered in Tulsa, Oklahoma with offices located throughout the United States and Canada, as well as Sydney, Australia and Seoul, South Korea.
The Company reports its financial results in three key operating segments: Utility and Power Infrastructure, Process and Industrial Facilities, and Storage and Terminal Solutions.

With a focus on sustainability, building strong Environment, Social and Governance (ESG) practices, and living our core values, Matrix ranks among the Top 100 Contractors by Engineering-News Record, was recognized for its Board diversification by 2020 Women on Boards, is an active signatory to CEO Action for Diversity and Inclusion, and is consistently recognized as a Great Plut to Workto. To learn more about Matrix Service Company, visit matrix-servicescompany.com

## For more information about Matrix, please contact:

Kevin S. Cavanah Matrix Service Company Vice President and CFO T: 918-838-8822 Email: ir@matrixserviceco

Kellie Smythe
Matrix Service Company
Senior Director, Investor Relations
T: 918-359-8267
Email: ksmythe@matrixservicecom

This reason creation for contribution greatments that are made in inflormer, upon the selfs before you contributed by the property and the company's processed by words such as "writingos." "Vorticals." "Vorticals.

